lowamencin

A Community of Tradition and Vision

Board of Supervisors
Approval of Warrant List-January 2021
1/27/2021
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the following list of expendltures is appr&ﬂed with the exceptions, if any, noted below:

Description
Procurement Card 1/4/2021 $ 6,568.11
Check Register 1/22/2021 $54,439.15
Check Register 1/23/2021 $98,904.01
Warrant 1/22/2021 $412,794 .45
PRi#1 1/14/2021 $200,116.53
DVRFA 2012 Note-Wire 1/25/2021 $3,288.20
DVRFA 2002 Note-Wire 1/25/2021 $2,710.31
DVRFA 2013 Note-Wire 1/25/2021 $1,774.07
DVRFA 2019 Note-Wire 1/25/2021 $1,925.76
DVRFA TMA 2019 NOTE-WIRE 1/25/2021 $13,285.59
Liquid Fuels CK#1094 CKS 1/27/2021 $6,038.90
Liquid Fuels CK#1095 Russo 1/27/2020 $12,277.05
Capital One wire-lease pmt 2/26/2021 $130,298.33
KS Bank-lease pmt 2/1/2021 $4,055.83
Contribution to pension acct 1/27/2021 $80,818.50
Total Warrant $1,029,294.79
Exceptions:
H. Charles Wilson Ill-Chairman %jfw’/
Richard Marino- Secretary Céé/"- e

P.O. BOX 303 1090 TROXEL ROAD KULPSVILLE, PA 19443-0303
PHONE 215.368.7602 FAX 215.368.7650 E-MAIL info@towamencin.org WEB www.towamencin.org
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TO: Board of Supervisors
Robert A. Ford, Township Manager

FROM: Brooke L. Neve, Finance Director
DATE: January 22, 2021
RE: Warrant List — January 27, 2021

Attached is the Warrant List for approval on January 27th. The expenses total $1,029,294.79.

e The amount above includes $12,638.21 for engineering & legal expenses paid with funds
escrowed for various land developments or escrow closeouts.

e The monthly payment for the six notes held by the Delaware Valley Regional Finance
Authority were paid on January 25". The total payment included above is $22,983.93. The
January payment is comprised of interest totaling $9,698.34 for the 2002, 2012, 2013, and
2019 notes and a $13,285.59 interest payment for the TMA 2019 Series.

e Non-Escrow legal expense included totals $39,296.21. Various general engineering
projects for the month totaled $3,912.80 and are included in the above as well.

e Park Capital includes $10,953.75 for Kriebel Road Trail engineering.

e The monthly invoices for health insurance and life insurance for January total $92,236.63 in
the above. Also included is $200,116.53 for the cost of one payroll and an $80,818.50
contribution to the pension account.

e Included in the Capital Fund is $8,691.25 for the admin building lobby glass door access
control system, $87,013.00 for the new Public Works truck with plow (a 2020 budget carry-
over), and $75,998.70 for Forty Foot Road widening expense. Fischer’s Park capital
houses $9,421.00 for new picnic tables.

e The budgeted annual debt payment to Capital One for the Public Works equipment capital
lease is also in the above at $130,298.33.

e The first quarter insurance premiums for property, liability, and Township worker’s
compensation are in the above totaling $59,715.50. The Towamencin Township Volunteer
Fire Department’s annual worker's compensation insurance expense is also included at
$18,688.00.

¢ Annual Maintenance and technical support agreements included total $34,685.00.

If you have questions on any invoices on the warrant, please let me know and I'll provide additional
information.



%98UD PIOA = A S09YD [BNUEW = N

Qv Y¥3TTOHLNOD SN NOOJ NOZVINV 66°.¢E 00'v2€-20%-10 ¥38aW303a OWNg 0¥Z L202/v0/10  12/1L0
¥OL0310¥dd HADHNS WOO'NOZVIWY 86°6€ 00°0¢c-L0¥-10 ¥3aN303a ONg o¥Z 1202/¥0/L0  LZ/10
H0L0310¥d ¥3INS WOO'NOZVINY 6¥'6. 00'¥2€-L0%-10 ¥38aW303a OoNg ors L20Z/r0/L0  Le/Lo

¥3ddOL1S Jo0od WOO'NOZVYINY 89t 00'0¢c-60¥-10 ¥38W303a ong ovZ 12¢02/v0/L0  L2/L0
d31dvav INaH INOO NOZVWY 06886 00'¥2€-L0¥-10 ¥3aiN303a OWg o0¥Z +202/P0/L0  L2/10

Y31ldvav H3amod WOD'NOZVINVY 6¥ Ly 00'v2€-20¥-10 ¥39W3030 OWg 0¥’ 120e/P0/L0  t2/L0

S3Na dd va33aigd 0005 00°02¥-0L¥-10 ¥39N303a OWg 0¥2 120e/¥0/10  L2/to

ONINIVYL ad ONI D0SSY ® dI3Y 3 NHOP 00 6%} 00°09¥-0L+-10 ¥38IN303d Ong o¥L 1202/¥0/10  i2/10

43IHD 3Y1139 3NDV1d S14I903ZITYNOSHIdaMH ¥6°66 00°0+2-90%-10 ¥3EN3O3d Ong ov. L20Z/¥0/L0  LE/10
S3DUVYHO 20N Ld3S-ANr a3oa 05685 00°0009%L-L0 Y3833 Ong o¥. 1202/P0/10  12/10
3OV1S0Od dd JDIAM3S 13DUVd a3LINN 0s's 00°'G2e-0L¥-L0 ¥IEN3IO3A Oong o¥L L202/¥0/L0  L2/i0

3OV1S0Od ad JIINY3S 130dvd a3LINN [4° WA 00'G2e-0L¥-10 ¥389W303a OWNg ovL +202/¥0/10  LZ/io

39V1S0Od dd JIIAY3S T130dvd A3LINN §6'6C 00°62e-0L¥-10 ¥38W303a OWNg 0¥. 1202/¥0/L0  12/10

¥ILVYM-OY advisng Legl dnoig |eroueul§ QNG Gl ¢l 00°99€-¥S¥-G0 ¥39W3030 Ong ov. L2oe/vo/10  Le/io
Y3LVYM-0H aHv1lsng 0est HLNY ¥31VM NN3d HLHON 01’6 00'99¢-0E¥-10 ¥38W303a ONg 0bL L20e/v0/10  L2/io

HILVM-QH AMHVYND 0051 ‘HLNV ¥31YM NN3d HLHON 0.6 00'99€-¥SH-G0 d39nN3030a Ong ovZ L202/¥0/10  LZ/L0

HILVYM T138 ALY34dI11 H1NVY ¥31VM NN3d HLYON 65'8¢L 00°'99€-¥5¥-G0 ¥3dW3o03a Ong o¥. 1202/¥0/L0  L2/i0

YILYM MHVYd NV NIFHD ‘H1NY Y3LVM NN3d HLYON Ge Ll 00°'99€-¥5¥-G0 ¥3aW303a Ong ovs 1202/v0/10  L2/lo
HILYM NMOLNITTV LO9L ‘HINY ¥31YM NN3d HLHON oe9l 00°'99€-PS¥-G0 ¥3anW303a OWNg o¥. L202/v0/10  L2/io
3SN HILVM NINGY 'HLNY ¥31LVYM NN3d H1HON 9066 00°99€-60%-1L0 ¥3aW3o03a ONg ov. 1202/¥0/10  L2/i0
3SN HILVM NINGY HLNY Y31YM NN3d HLYON 9061 00'99€-60¥-10 ¥3aw3do3aa OWNg 0¥. 120e/v0/10  L2/io
HILVM 14 0¥ 3909 HLNY ¥31VYM NN3d HLYON oL 0l 00'99€-0€¥-10 ¥3dnw303a ONg o¥. 1202/¥0/10  L2/L0
HILYM 1d ALHOS 0€) HLNVY ¥31VM NN3d HLYON slel 00'99¢-0e¥-1L0 Y¥3dn3o3a ONg 0¥%. 1202/¥0/10  LZ/10
YILVYM 3NV NITFAIO ¥861 HLNY ¥31V¥M NN3d HLYON 431 00°99€-¥G¥-G0 ¥39n303a ONg 0ovL L202/¥0/10  LZ/io
HSYHL 3NV NIFHO SIDNIAYIS TVSOdSIA AIINVYAQY 00°L9L 00°0Sv-¥S¥-G0 ¥39N3030 OWg ov. L202/v0/10  12/i0
HSYY1 Qyvisng 5964 SIDNNYTS TVSOdSIA dIONVAAY ooele 00°0S¥-¥5¥-G0 ¥3aW303a OWng o¥. 1202/¥0/10  LZ/i0
HSYY1 Quv1sng sece S3ADIAYIS TVYSOdSIA AIONVAAY 00001 00°0S¥-PSH-50 ¥39N303a ong ovL L202/¥0/10  LZ/i0
HSV¥L NIWaV SADIAY3S TVSOdSIA AIINVAAY 00061 00°06+-60%-L0 ¥3aW3o03a ONg 0¥%L 1202/¥0/10  LZ/L0
S378av0 “ONI ‘ATddNS TVdIDINNAL 'S N 02°05¢e 00'¥.e-2E¥-L0 ¥38iN303a ong ov. 1202/¥0/L0  12/10
39vSN s31d00 ad ONI 'SINIHOVIN SSANISNE SIAVA 0L 69 00'¥.€-0L¥-10 ¥38aW3o03a OonNg o¥. 120c/¥0/L0  12/1L0
JOVSN H3IdOD NINaY ONI ‘SANIHOVIN SSANISNE SIAVA €6'6.C 00°0S+-90%-10 ¥389W303a ONg o¥Z L202/P0/L0  LT/L0
s3ana 331440 QY0D3Y Yd-VO4D 0062 00°02¥-90%-10 ¥39W303a OWg 0¥, Le0z/v0/10  12/ko
s3anda ON!I 21907-019 ooole 00°0St-25+7-90 ¥3dW303a OWg 0¥l 120e/¥0/10  L2/L0

ovL

unowy JUNO22Y 19 Jaqunn 0®>mn_ JagquinnN gjeq anss| pouad
uonduasaqg SUWEN JUuBydJap 20I0AU| 2D10AU| 3210AU| A93yd 3¥oayoH 19

| {=} = ;jequinu yueg-yueg

0FZ = JaquInN >23ydy2ayd

IIeyop 19 :2dA) poday
‘Bualu) Hoday

NV10:80 L20T '€ uer

120e/eZ/L - 0202/¥e/9 ‘sejeq anss| yo8yH
12151624 %0 pJed 11paIo gL - JaisiBay yosyn

dIySuMO|_ UIDUBWEBMO |




303y PIOA = A H03YD fenueiy = N

lZELE 00 lcele 00°'99€-vS¥-G0
R SAAL:] -lelve 00 00°00200¢-S0
0L05¢e 00 0/°06¢e 00'v/€-LEv-10
§6'2¢ 00 G6'CE 00'99e-0ct-10
00 6%} 00 00'6¥1 00°09%-0L¥-10
00 0S 00 00°0S 00°0ct-0L¥-10
0L'69 00 0169 00'¥2€-0L¥-10
166G 00° L6°SS 00°62€-0L¥-10
00051 00 0005} 00°06+-60%-10
[45:19% 00 [45:144 00°99€-60%10
¢9'e0l 00’ 29€0L 00'0¢2-601-10
¥2'608 00’ y2'608 00°09%-20%-10
00°0SS 00’ 000SS 00°057-20%-L0
98'691'L 00’ 98'G9L°L 00¥.2€-20v-10
0004S 00’ 00048 00'L2e-20¥-10
16661 00’ 16661 00°02z-L0v-10
€6'G.¢ 00’ €6°G.¢ 00°0S¥-90%-10
0052 00’ 00'6L 00°0c-90t-1L0
¥6'G6 00 ¥6'S6 00°0L2-90%-10
-06'0L¥'S -06°0LY'S 00’ 00°00200¢-10
05685 00 05686 00°0009%1L-10
joold Hpaip Hg9aq JUNOJ2dY 19

JaqWINN JUNoodY JabpaT [esauan Ag Alewwng

118959 'S|EJ0] puRID
11'896'9 ‘ov.eoL
ONINIVYL 1] NOILYHOdHOD 1NOLS3L Gl €89 00 09v-20%-L0 ¥39W303a Ong 0vs 12oc/vo/Llo  12/i0
SIANA Y3IAY3TS AdL IYdAvd 00025 00'lge-L0¥-L0 ¥39N303a Ong 0ov. 1202/¥0/10  LZ/i0
ONISN3IDIN FHYMLI0S ODIANI 00°0SS 00°0S+-L0%-L0 ¥39N303a Oong 0wl 120e/v0/10  Le/lo
SYILVIH "O4 Sy3lLTld NOD vSNSY3 L4 689 00'022-60%-L0 ¥38W303a ONng ovZ 120e/v0/l0  LE/lo
13SAav3H HLoO13N1g ANg 1s39 66651 00'0¢e-L0¥-1L0 ¥39N303a Oong ov. 120e/v0/l0  LZ/L0
ONINIVML L] AdILY3ON 609¢2¢ 00'09%-L0¥-L0 ¥38N3o3a OWg 0vZ 120e/y0/L0  LE/L0
SHINVYALS WOO'NOZVINY 6611 00'¥.e-/0%-10 ¥3aW303a ONng 0v. L20zg/vyo/L0  12/10
unowy UNO3OY 19 JaquinN 2aked J8quinN oleq anss| poudd
uonduosaqg aweN Jueyossiy 2010AU) 8010AU] 3010AU| ¥oayD ¥08yo 1
WVYL0:80 120z 'ec uer L20c/eT/) - 0C0T/¥E/9 ‘saleq anss| ¥03yd

z obed 12)s1621 2 pIed IpRId AL - JaIsIBay o8y dIYSUMO | UIDUBLUBMO |




%03UD PIOA = A HO3YQ [enuen =

| {=} = Jaquinu yuegyueg

Ob. = JBQWINN 393YD %28y
llelep 19 :adk} poday

‘BUSjuD Hoday
00’ -11'896'9 11'895'9 'S[EJOL PUBID
00°0LE 00° 00°01E 00'05¥-25¥-90
-00°0LE -00°0l€ 00° 00°00200Z-90
00'vES 00 00'v€S 00°0S¥-¥5¥-50
upaip T unoddy 19

jooid

diysumo | UdUBLIBMO |

WV10:80 1202 ‘€C uer

€

:abegd

1202/€2/| - 0T02/¥2/9 ‘sajeq anss| ¥28y)
19)5169. 30 PIED UPBID dARL - JBIsIBay yoayD




Towamencin Township

Check Issue Dates: 12/1/2020 - 1/31/2021

Check Register - TWP / website

Page:

1

Jan 23, 2021 07:58AM

Report Criteria:
Report type: GL detail

Check.Check number = 741-900,56565-99999
Check.Type = {<>} "Adjustment"

Bank.Bank number = {=} 1

GL Period Check Issue Date Check Number Vendor Number Payee Check GL Account Amount
01/21 01/27/2021 741 430 ARMOUR & SONS ELECTRIC,INC 01-200200.00 413.31
01/21 01/27/2021 741 430 ARMOUR & SONS ELECTRIC,INC 01-200200.00 32.50
01/21 01/27/2021 741 430 ARMOUR & SONS ELECTRIC,INC 01-200200.00 299.32
01/21 01/27/2021 741 430 ARMOUR & SONS ELECTRIC INC. 01-200200.00 250.00
01/21 01/27/2021 741 430 ARMOUR & SONS ELECTRIC,INC. 01-200200.00 362.00
01/21 01/27/2021 741 430 ARMOUR & SONS ELECTRIC,INC 01-200200.00 125.00
01/21 01/27/2021 741 430 ARMOUR & SONS ELECTRIC,INC 01-200200.00 125.00
01/21 01/27/2021 742 949 CDWG Inc 01-200200.00 108.92
01/21 01/27/2021 742 949 CDWG Inc 01-200200.00 41.58
01/21 01/27/2021 743 53 DELAWARE VALLEY HEALTH INS. 01-200200.00 1,425.03
01/21 01/27/2021 743 53 DELAWARE VALLEY HEALTH INS. 01-200200.00 6,630.40
01/21 01/27/2021 743 53 DELAWARE VALLEY HEALTH INS. 01-200200.00 2,850.07
01/21 01/27/2021 743 53 DELAWARE VALLEY HEALTH INS. 01-200200.00 42,051.30
01/21 01/27/2021 743 53 DELAWARE VALLEY HEALTH INS. 01-200200.00 6,070.18
01/21 01/27/2021 743 53 DELAWARE VALLEY HEALTH INS. 01-200200.00 1,517.55
01/21 01/27/2021 743 53 DELAWARE VALLEY HEALTH INS. 01-200200.00 14,277.62
01/21 01/27/2021 743 53 DELAWARE VALLEY HEALTH INS. 05-200200.00 4,759.21
01/21 01/27/2021 743 53 DELAWARE VALLEY HEALTH INS 01-200200.00 8,877.64
01/21 01/27/2021 744 254 DISCHELL,BARTLE, DOOLEY 01-200200.00 307.60
01/21 01/27/2021 744 254 DISCHELL BARTLE, DOOLEY 91-200200.00 85.00
01/21 01/27/2021 744 254 DISCHELL BARTLE, DOOLEY 91-200200.00 136.00
01/21 01/27/2021 744 254 DISCHELL,BARTLE, DOOLEY 09-200200.00 68.00
01/21 01/27/2021 744 254 DISCHELL,BARTLE, DOOLEY 91-200200.00 204.00
01/21 01/27/2021 744 254 DISCHELL,BARTLE, DOOLEY 91-200200.00 51.00
01/21 01/27/2021 744 254 DISCHELL,BARTLE, DOOLEY 91-200200.00 102.00
01/21 01/27/2021 744 254 DISCHELL,BARTLE, DOOLEY 01-200200.00 272.00
01/21 01/27/2021 744 254 DISCHELL BARTLE, DOOLEY 08-200200.00 68.00
01/21 01/27/2021 744 254 DISCHELL,BARTLE, DOOLEY 01-200200.00 1,088.00
01/21 01/27/2021 744 254 DISCHELL,BARTLE, DOOLEY 91-200200.00 119.00
01/21 01/27/2021 744 254 DISCHELL,BARTLE, DOOLEY 08-200200.00 153.00
01/21 01/27/2021 744 254 DISCHELL,BARTLE, DOOLEY 01-200200.00 1,547.00
01/21 01/27/2021 744 254 DISCHELL,BARTLE, DOOLEY 91-200200.00 10.00-
01/21 01/27/2021 744 254 DISCHELL,BARTLE, DOOLEY 30-200200.00 799.00
01/21 01/27/2021 744 254 DISCHELL,BARTLE, DOOLEY 09-200200.00 374.00
01/21 01/27/2021 744 254 DISCHELL,BARTLE, DOOLEY 91-200200.00 1,309.00
01/21 01/27/2021 744 254 DISCHELL,BARTLE, DOOLEY 01-200200.00 1,648.79
01/21 01/27/2021 744 254 DISCHELL,BARTLE, DOOLEY 91-200200.00 1,054.00
01/21 01/27/2021 745 3039 DISCOVERY BENEFITS INC. 01-200200.00 50.00
01/21 01/27/2021 746 3118 DONE RITE BUILDING SERVICES IN 07-200200.00 2,087.50
01/21 01/27/2021 746 3118 DONE RITE BUILDING SERVICES IN 01-200200.00 3,290.00
01/21 01/27/2021 747 266 GALL'S LLC 01-200200.00 76.95
01/21 01/27/2021 747 266 GALL'SLLC 01-200200.00 20.13
01/21 01/27/2021 748 1057 GILMORE ASSOCIATES INC 91-200200.00 72.50
01/21 01/27/2021 748 1057 GILMORE ASSOCIATES INC 09-200200.00 2,112.50
01/21 01/27/2021 748 1057 GILMORE ASSOCIATES INC 18-200200.00 10,953.75
01/21 01/27/2021 748 1057 GILMORE ASSOCIATES INC 09-200200.00 72.50
01/21 01/27/2021 748 1057 GILMORE ASSOCIATES INC 09-200200.00 397.50
01/21 01/27/2021 748 1057 GILMORE ASSOCIATES INC 09-200200.00 447.50
01/21 01/27/2021 748 1057 GILMORE ASSOCIATES INC 91-200200.00 182.50
01/21 01/27/2021 749 2378 KEYSTONE MUNICIPAL SERVICE INC 01-200200.00 6,518.00
01/21 01/27/20214 750 2332 NET CARRIER TELECOM, INC 01-200200.00 1,706,84

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check



Towamencin Township

Check Register - TWP / website

Check Issue Dates: 12/1/2020 - 1/31/2021

Page:

2

Jan 23, 2021 07:58AM

GL Period Check Issue Date Check Number Vendor Number Payee Check GL Account Amount
01/21 01/27/2021 750 2332 NET CARRIER TELECOM, INC 01-200200.00 412.06
01/21 01/27/2021 750 2332 NET CARRIER TELECOM, INC 01-200200.00 51.51
01/21 01/27/2021 750 2332 NET CARRIER TELECOM, INC 01-200200.00 264.99
01/21 01/27/2021 750 2332 NET CARRIER TELECOM, INC 01-200200.00 345.01
01/21 01/27/2021 750 2332 NET CARRIER TELECOM, INC 01-200200.00 28.75
01/21 01/27/2021 750 2332 NET CARRIER TELECOM, INC 01-200200.00 412.87
01/21 01/27/2021 751 3304 NORTH PENN GULF LLC. 01-200200.00 291.32
01/21 01/27/2021 751 3304 NORTH PENN GULF LLC. 01-200200.00 562.20
01/21 01/27/2021 751 3304 NORTH PENN GULF LLC. 01-200200.00 439.72
01/21 01/27/2021 751 3304 NORTH PENN GULF LLC. 01-200200.00 334.04
01/21 01/27/2021 751 3304 NORTH PENN GULF LLC 01-200200.00 184.14
01/21 01/27/2021 752 307 OFFICE BASICS, INC 01-200200.00 141.56
01/21 01/27/2021 752 307 OFFICE BASICS, INC 01-200200.00 13.09
01/21 01/27/2021 752 307 OFFICE BASICS, INC 01-200200.00 54.29
01/21 01/27/2021 752 307 OFFICE BASICS, INC 01-200200.00 95.04
01/21 01/27/2021 753 347 TOWAMENCIN VOLUNTEER FIRE CO. 03-200200.00 12,295,50
01/21 01/27/2021 754 3318 W.B. MASON CO. INC 01-200200.00 213.91
01/21 01/27/2021 754 3318 W.B. MASON CO. INC 01-200200.00 33.76
01/21 01/27/2021 754 3318 W.B. MASON CO. INC 01-200200.00 219.98
01/21 01/27/2021 754 3318 W.B. MASON CO. INC 01-200200.00 58.13
01/21 01/27/2021 754 3318 W.B. MASON CO. INC 01-200200.00 20.58
01/21 01/27/2021 754 3318 W.B. MASON CO. INC 01-200200.00 108.80
01/21 01/27/2021 754 3318 W.B. MASON CO. INC 01-200200.00 71.94
01/21 01/27/2021 754 3318 W.B. MASON CO. INC 01-200200.00 3.48
01/21 01/27/2021 754 3318 W.B. MASON CO. INC 01-200200.00 1.74
01/21 01/27/2021 754 3318 W.B. MASON CO. INC 01-200200.00 4.24
12/20 12/31/2020 56565 3767 WASSERMAN GABIEL 01-200200.00 2,000.00
01/21 01/04/2021 56566 1212 AP.MM 01-200200.00 165.00
01/21 01/04/2021 56567 1870 COMMONWEALTH OF PA 01-200200.00 35.00
01/21 01/04/2021 56568 229 DALLAS DATA SYSTEMS INC 08-200200 00 2,500.00
01/21 01/04/2021 56568 229 DALLAS DATA SYSTEMS INC 01-200200.00 14,625.00
01/21 01/04/2021 56569 3668 DYNATECH CONTROLS INC 01-200200.00 6,400.00
01/21 01/04/2021 56570 344 H, A THOMSON COMPANY INC 01-200200.00 1,426.00
01/21 01/04/2021 56571 1682 INDIAN VALLEY CHAMBER OF COMME 01-200200.00 215.00
01/21 01/04/2021 56572 2554 PA DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 01-200200.00 25.00
01/21 01/04/2021 56573 313 PA RECREATION & PARK SOCIETY 05-200200.00 120.00
01/21 01/04/2021 56574 3078 PHILA OCCHEALTH 01-200200.00 382.86
01/21 01/04/2021 56575 3653 PORTER & CURTIS LLC 03-200200.00 18,688.00
01/21 01/04/2021 56576 309 PSATS 01-200200.00 2,889.00
01/21 01/04/2021 56577 1477 STANDARD INSURANCE COMPANY 01-200200.00 107.63
01/21 01/04/2021 56577 1477 STANDARD INSURANCE COMPANY 01-200200.00 386.77
01/21 01/04/2021 56577 1477 STANDARD INSURANCE COMPANY 01-200200.00 170.56
01/21 01/04/2021 56577 1477 STANDARD INSURANCE COMPANY 01-200200.00 2,058.92
01/21 01/04/2021 56577 1477 STANDARD INSURANCE COMPANY 01-200200.00 36.47
01/21 01/04/2021 56577 1477 STANDARD INSURANCE COMPANY 01-200200.00 196.52
01/21 01/04/2021 56577 1477 STANDARD INSURANCE COMPANY 01-200200.00 83.06
01/21 01/04/2021 56577 1477 STANDARD INSURANCE COMPANY 01-200200.00 586.78
01/21 01/04/2021 56577 1477 STANDARD INSURANCE COMPANY 05-200200.00 195.59
01/21 01/04/2021 56578 1375 COMCAST CABLE 06-200200.00 165.06
01/21 01/04/2021 56579 118 VERIZON 01-200200.00 136.41
01/21 01/04/2021 56579 118 VERIZON 01-200200.00 37.41
01/21 01/04/2021 56580 2380 BSA TROOP 610 05-200200.00 219.11
01/21 01/04/2021 56581 2585 GREATAMERICA FINANCIAL SERVICE 01-200200 00 588.00
01/21 01/13/2021 56582 3516 FP FINANCE PROGRAM 01-200200.00 105.00
01/21 01/13/2021 56583 1505 LOWE'S BUSINESS ACCOUNT 01-200200.00 27.24
01/21 01/13/2021 56583 1505 LOWE'S BUSINESS ACCOUNT 01-200200.00 24.96
01/21 01/13/2021 56583 1505 LOWE'S BUSINESS ACCOUNT 07-200200.00 153.07
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GL Period Check Issue Date Check Number Vendor Number Payee Check GL Account Amount
01/21 01/13/2021 56584 321 PECO (ALL BUILDINGS) 01-200200.00 30.02
01/21 01/13/2021 56584 321 PECO (ALL BUILDINGS) 05-200200.00 77.70
01/21 01/13/2021 56584 321 PECO (ALL BUILDINGS) 06-200200.00 766.94
01/21 01/13/2021 56584 321 PECO (ALL BUILDINGS) 01-200200.00 93.43
01/21 01/13/2021 56584 321 PECO (ALL BUILDINGS) 05-200200.00 39.17
01/21 01/13/2021 56584 321 PECO (ALL BUILDINGS) 01-200200.00 22.20
01/21 01/13/2021 56584 321 PECO (ALL BUILDINGS) 01-200200.00 296.90
01/21 01/13/2021 56585 341 STAPLES-CREDIT PLAN 01-200200.00 149.99
01/21 01/13/2021 56585 341 STAPLES-CREDIT PLAN 01-200200.00 164.99
01/21 01/13/2021 56586 112 VERIZON WIRELESS 01-200200.00 362.11
01/21 01/13/2021 56586 112 VERIZON WIRELESS 01-200200.00 84.58
01/21 01/13/2021 56586 112 VERIZON WIRELESS 01-200200.00 47,29
01/21 01/13/2021 56586 112 VERIZON WIRELESS 01-200200.00 202.30
01/21 01/13/2021 56586 112 VERIZON WIRELESS 01-200200.00 380.61
01/21 01/13/2021 56586 112 VERIZON WIRELESS 05-200200.00 40.01
01/21 01/13/2021 56586 112 VERIZON WIRELESS 01-200200.00 27.45
01/21 01/13/2021 56586 112 VERIZON WIRELESS 07-200200.00 40.01
01/21 01/13/2021 56586 112 VERIZON WIRELESS 01-200200,00 338.09
01/21 01/14/2021 56587 3588 COMMONWEALTH OF PA-DCED 23-200200.00 59.38
01/21 01/16/2021 56588 3600 ADOLEO, INC 05-200200.00 2,000.00
01/21 01/16/2021 56589 3619 ANDERSON ENTERTAINMENT MGMT INC 05-200200.00 375.00
01/21 01/16/2021 56590 3098 BERGEY'S TRUCK CENTERS 30-200200.00 77,848.00
01/21 01/16/2021 56591 891 PERKIOMEN PERFORMANCE INC 30-200200.00 9,165.00
01/21 01/20/2021 56592 3044 21ST CENTURY MEDIA-PHILLY CLUS 01-200200.00 140.56
01/21 01/20/2021 56592 3044 21ST CENTURY MEDIA-PHILLY CLUS 01-200200.00 179.61
01/21 01/22/2021 56593 321 PECO (ALL BUILDINGS) 01-200200.00 36.46
01/21 01/22/2021 56593 321 PECO (ALL BUILDINGS) 05-200200.00 444,16
01/21 01/22/2021 56593 321 PECO (ALL BUILDINGS) 06-200200.00 869.37
01/21 01/22/2021 56593 321 PECO (ALL BUILDINGS) 01-200200.00 469.37
01/21 01/22/2021 56593 321 PECO (ALL BUILDINGS) 01-200200.00 85.99
01/21 01/22/2021 56593 321 PECO (ALL BUILDINGS) 05-200200.00 41.23
01/21 01/22/2021 56593 321 PECO (ALL BUILDINGS) 01-200200.00 3,327.40
01/21 01/22/2021 56593 321 PECO (ALL BUILDINGS) 01-200200.00 388.42
01/21 01/27/2021 56594 3044 21ST CENTURY MEDIA-PHILLY CLUS 91-200200.00 215.11
01/21 01/27/2021 56594 3044 21ST CENTURY MEDIA-PHILLY CLUS 03-200200.00 910.91
01/21 01/27/2021 56595 98 ALDERFER GLASS CO 01-200200.00 1,195.00
01/21 01/27/2021 56596 156 AMERIGAS PROPANE L P 01-200200.00 1,073.39
01/21 01/27/2021 56596 156 AMERIGAS PROPANE L.P 01-200200.00 837.55
01/21 01/27/2021 56596 156 AMERIGAS PROPANE L.P 01-200200.00 839.56
01/21 01/27/2021 56597 3394 AXON ENTERPRISES INC 01-200200.00 3,720.00
01/21 01/27/2021 56598 3284 BLUE TARP FINANCIAL 01-200200.00 39.99
01/21 01/27/2021 56599 3770 CHANG, YOONIE 08-200200.00 412,50
01/21 01/27/2021 56600 2069 CINTAS CORP 01-200200.00 89.42
01/21 01/27/2021 56600 2069 CINTAS CORP 01-200200.00 130.64
01/21 01/27/2021 56600 2069 CINTAS CORP 01-200200.00 54.88
01/21 01/27/2021 56600 2069 CINTAS CORP 01-200200.00 68.24
01/21 01/27/2021 56601 2561 CKS ENGINEERS, INC 01-200200.00 633.80
01/21 01/27/2021 56601 2561 CKS ENGINEERS, INC 01-200200.00 249.00
01/21 01/27/2021 56601 2561 CKS ENGINEERS, INC 91-200200.00 100.39
01/21 01/27/2021 56601 2561 CKS ENGINEERS, INC 91-200200.00 194,39
01/21 01/27/2021 56601 2561 CKS ENGINEERS, INC 91-200200.00 948.70
01/21 01/27/2021 56601 2561 CKS ENGINEERS, INC 91-200200.00 1,788.40
01/21 01/27/2021 56601 2561 CKS ENGINEERS, INC 91-200200.00 388.78
01/21 01/27/2021 56601 2561 CKS ENGINEERS, INC 91-200200.00 362.46
01/21 01/27/2021 56601 2561 CKS ENGINEERS, INC 91-200200,00 1,406.28
01/21 01/27/2021 56601 2561 CKS ENGINEERS, INC 91-200200.00 429.00
01/21 01/27/2021 56601 2561 CKS ENGINEERS, INC 91-200200.00 1,589.00
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01/21 01/27/2021 56601 2561 CKS ENGINEERS, INC 07-200200.00 1,685,04
01/21 01/27/2021 56601 2561 CKS ENGINEERS, INC 91-200200.00 63.50
01/21 01/27/2021 56601 2561 CKS ENGINEERS, INC 91-200200.00 434.62
01/21 01/27/2021 56601 2561 CKS ENGINEERS, INC 91-200200.00 262.18
01/21 01/27/2021 56601 2561 CKS ENGINEERS, INC 91-200200.00 450.40
01/21 01/27/2021 56602 251 DELAWARE VALLEY PROPERTY & LIABILITY TRU 01-200200.00 3,468.30
01/21 01/27/2021 56602 251 DELAWARE VALLEY PROPERTY & LIABILITY TRU 01-200200.00 24,278.10
01/21 01/27/2021 56602 251 DELAWARE VALLEY PROPERTY & LIABILITY TRU 03-200200.00 693.65
01/21 01/27/2021 56602 251 DELAWARE VALLEY PROPERTY & LIABILITY TRU 03-200200.00 6,242.95
01/21 01/27/2021 56603 8 DELAWARE VALLEY WORKERS' 01-200200.00 25,032.50
01/21 01/27/2021 56604 250 DEL-VAL INT'L TRUCKS,INC. 01-200200.00 106.00
01/21 01/27/2021 56605 3134 ECKERT SEAMANS CHERIN & MELLOT 01-200200.00 5,103.50
01/21 01/27/2021 56605 3134 ECKERT SEAMANS CHERIN & MELLOT 01-200200.00 27,967,32
01/21 01/27/2021 56606 2109 ECYNBRO TRUCKING 01-200200.00 250.00
01/21 01/27/2021 56607 3626 ENERGY TRANSFER SOLUTIONS LLC 01-200200.00 475.00
01/21 01/27/2021 56608 1799 FS SOLUTIONS 01-200200.00 40.85
01/21 01/27/2021 56609 508 HOOVER STEEL,INC 01-200200.00 1,060.75
01/21 01/27/2021 56610 3283 LEADS ONLINE 01-200200.00 1,758.00
01/21 01/27/2021 56611 2200 MCDONALD UNIFORMS 01-200200.00 17.79
01/21 01/27/2021 56611 2200 MCDONALD UNIFORMS 01-200200.00 87.58
01/21 01/27/2021 56612 2390 MICHAEL E CROOM 01-200200.00 640.00
01/21 01/27/2021 56613 1090 MOYER & SON INC 01-200200.00 1,473.68
01/21 01/27/2021 56614 65 NACEVILLE MATERIALS 07-200200.00 727.52
01/21 01/27/2021 56615 59 NAMEPLATE & PANEL TECHNOLOGY 05-200200.00 57.50
01/21 01/27/2021 56616 354 NAPA AUTO PARTS 01-200200.00 14.20
01/21 01/27/2021 56617 2280 NORTH PENN CAR WASH INC 01-200200.00 169.00
01/21 01/27/2021 56617 2280 NORTH PENN CAR WASH INC 01-200200.00 70.00
01/21 01/27/2021 56618 2734 Ofiver Fire Protection & Secur 01-200200.00 335.00
01/21 01/27/2021 56618 2734 Oliver Fire Protection & Secur 30-200200.00 7,150.00
01/21 01/27/2021 56618 2734 Oiliver Fire Protection & Secur 30-200200.00 1,041.25
01/21 01/27/2021 56618 2734 Oliver Fire Protection & Secur 01-200200.00 714.00
01/21 01/27/2021 56618 2734 OQiliver Fire Protection & Secur 30-200200.00 500.00
01/21 01/27/2021 56619 406 OTIS ELEVATOR COMPANY INC 01-200200.00 2,819.16
01/21 01/27/2021 56620 310 PA CHIEFS POLICE ASSOCIATION 01-200200.00 1,000.00
01/21 01/27/2021 56620 310 PA CHIEFS POLICE ASSOCIATION 01-200200.00 7,500.00
01/21 01/27/2021 56621 927 PECO ENERGY CO. 05-200200.00 1,000.00
01/21 01/27/2021 56621 927 PECO ENERGY CO. 05-200200.00 10.00
01/21 01/27/2021 56622 3771 PFM FINANCILA ADVISORS LLC 09-200200.00 10,255.39
01/21 01/27/2021 56623 3557 POWERDMS INC 01-200200.00 3,800.03
01/21 01/27/2021 56624 1403 PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES 01-200200.00 30.19
01/21 01/27/2021 56624 1403 PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES 01-200200.00 55.09
01/21 01/27/2021 56625 3676 PRO SHRED SECURITY 01-200200.00 75.00
01/21 01/27/2021 56626 465 PROGRESSIVE PRODUCTS & 07-200200.00 9,421.00
01/21 01/27/2021 56627 3212 PURE CLEANERS 01-200200.00 289.00
01/21 01/27/2021 56628 418 RBA PROFESSIONAL DATA SYSTEMS 01-200200.00 3,660.00
01/21 01/27/2021 56629 3237 RIGGINS INC 01-200200.00 480.54
01/21 01/27/2021 56629 3237 RIGGINS INC 05-200200.00 29.58
01/21 01/27/2021 56629 3237 RIGGINS INC 03-200200.00 229.17
01/21 01/27/2021 56629 3237 RIGGINS INC 01-200200.00 338.07
01/21 01/27/2021 56629 3237 RIGGINS INC 01-200200.00 232
01/21 01/27/2021 56629 3237 RIGGINS INC 01-200200.00 97.25
01/21 01/27/2021 56629 3237 RIGGINS INC 05-200200.00 23.15
01/21 01/27/2021 56629 3237 RIGGINS INC 03-200200.00 2.32
01/21 01/27/2021 56629 3237 RIGGINS INC 01-200200.00 568.48
01/21 01/27/2021 56629 3237 RIGGINS INC 01-200200.00 3.89
01/21 01/27/2021 56629 3237 RIGGINS INC 01-200200.00 163.53
01/21 01/27/2021 56629 3237 RIGGINS INC 05-200200.00 38.93
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01/21 01/27/2021 56629 3237 RIGGINS INC 03-200200.00 3.89
01/21 01/27/2021 56629 3237 RIGGINS INC 01-200200.00 704.62
01/21 01/27/2021 56629 3237 RIGGINS INC 01-200200.00 4.83
01/21 01/27/2021 56629 3237 RIGGINS INC 01-200200.00 202.70
01/21 01/27/2021 56629 3237 RIGGINS INC 05-200200.00 48.26
01/21 01/27/2021 56629 3237 RIGGINS INC 03-200200.00 483
01/21 01/27/2021 56629 3237 RIGGINS INC 01-200200.00 345,36
01/21 01/27/2021 56629 3237 RIGGINS INC 05-200200.00 21.26
01/21 01/27/2021 56629 3237 RIGGINS INC 03-200200.00 164.70
01/21 01/27/2021 56630 3734 RIVERSIDE CONSTRUCTION MATERIAL INC 01-200200.00 2,407.97
01/21 01/27/2021 56631 3735 ROAD-CON INC 30-200200.00 75,998.70
01/21 01/27/2021 56632 338 SIMONE AND COLLINS 91-200200.00 300.00
01/21 01/27/2021 56633 1477 STANDARD INSURANCE COMPANY 01-200200.00 107.63
01/21 01/27/2021 56633 1477 STANDARD INSURANCE COMPANY 01-200200.00 386.77
01/21 01/27/2021 56633 1477 STANDARD INSURANCE COMPANY 01-200200.00 170.56
01/21 01/27/2021 56633 1477 STANDARD INSURANCE COMPANY 01-200200.00 1,973.40
01/21 01/27/2021 56633 1477 STANDARD INSURANCE COMPANY 01-200200.00 36.47
01/21 01/27/2021 56633 1477 STANDARD INSURANCE COMPANY 01-200200.00 196.52
01/21 01/27/2021 56633 1477 STANDARD INSURANCE COMPANY 01-200200.00 83.06
01/21 01/27/2021 56633 1477 STANDARD INSURANCE COMPANY 01-200200.00 586.78
01/21 01/27/2021 56633 1477 STANDARD INSURANCE COMPANY 05-200200.00 195.59
01/21 01/27/2021 56634 23 SUBURBAN LIGHTING CONSULTANTS INC 91-200200.00 400.00
01/21 01/27/2021 56634 23 SUBURBAN LIGHTING CONSULTANTS INC 01-200200.00 400.00
01/21 01/27/2021 56635 3531 THE MACK SERVICES GROUP 01-200200.00 384.49
01/21 01/27/2021 56636 3692 TRANS UNION RISK & ALTERNATIVE 01-200200.00 125.00
01/21 01/27/2021 56637 41 TURF EQUIP & SUPPLY CO, LLC 01-200200.00 3,863.09
01/21 01/27/2021 56638 2000 WAREHOUSE BATTERY OUTLET INC. 09-200200.00 236.40
01/21 01/27/2021 56639 3454 WINTER EQUIPMENT CO 01-200200.00 5,042.40
01/21 01/27/2021 56640 312 WITMER PUBLIC SAFETY GRP INC 01-200200.00 2,416.67

Grand Totals: 566,137.61

Summary by General Ledger Account Number

GL Account Debit Credit Proof
01-200200.00 .00 288,100.15- 288,100.15-
01-401-156,00 1,640.29 .00 1,640.29
01-403-450.00 3,688.75 .00 3,68875
01-406-156.00 7,403.94 .00 7,403.94
01-406-210.00 16242 .00 162.42
01-406-311.00 50.00 00 50.00
01-406-314.00 34,158.82 .00 34,158.82
01-406-321.00 429,59 .00 429 59
01-406-341.00 320.17 00 32017
01-406-420.00 3,269.00 00 3,269.00
01-406-450.00 14,625.00 00 14,625.00
01-407-156.00 3,191.19 00 3,191.19
01-407-220.00 300.49 .00 300.49
01-407-321.00 2,201.58 .00 2,201.58
01-407-374.00 164.99 .00 164.99
01-409-220.00 141.56 .00 141.56
01-409-361.00 3,327.40 .00 3,327 .40
01-409-362.00 388.42 .00 388.42
01-409-366.00 25.80 .00 25.80
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01-409-373.00 2,005.00 .00 2,005.00
01-409-450.00 14,126.08 .00 14,126.08
01-410-156.00 46,083.62 00 46,083.62
01-410-163.00 8,950.58 .00 8,950.58
01-410-210.00 600.82 .00 600.82
01-410-220.06 2,416.67 .00 2,416.67
01-410-220.07 24 96 00 24.96
01-410-220.09 3,720.00 00 3,720.00
01-410-220.11 2500 00 25.00
01-410-231.00 1,611.17 .00 1,611.17
01-410-238.00 202.45 .00 202.45
01-410-239.00 289.00 00 289.00
01-410-251.00 2,122.36 00 2,122.36
01-410-321.00 1,304.58 00 1,304.58
01-410-341.00 382.86 .00 382.86
01-410-450.00 7,323.03 .00 7,323.03
01-410-460.00 2,000.00 00 2,000.00
01-413-156.00 6,463.22 00 6,463.22
01-413-310.00 6,518.00 00 6,518.00
01-413-314.00 3,675.39 .00 3,675.39
01-413-321.00 47 .29 00 47 29
01-414-156.00 1,683.67 .00 1,683.67
01-414-313.00 633.80 .00 633.80
01-414-451.00 11.04 .00 11.04
01-419-450.00 7,551.51 .00 7.551.51
01-430-156.00 15,492.03 .00 15,492.03
01-430-220.00 1,060.75 .00 1,060.75
01-430-230.00 3,134.99 00 3,134.99
01-430-232.00 1,289.38 .00 1,289.38
01-430-321.00 774.98 00 774.98
01-430-361.00 535.85 00 535.85
01-430-366.00 38.00 00 38.00
01-430-372.00 714.00 00 714.00
01-430-420.00 74.99 .00 74.99
01-430-450.00 274,94 00 274,94
01-432-220.00 2,407.97 .00 2,407.97
01-433-361.00 583.80 .00 583.80
01-433-450.00 1,607.13 .00 1,607.13
01-434-361.00 400.00 00 400.00
01-436-220.00 250,00 00 250.00
01-436-313.00 249,00 00 249 00
01-437-374.00 9,052 93 00 9,0562,93
01-473-100.00 693.00 .00 693.00
01-486-351.00 3,468.30 .00 3,468.30
01-486-352.00 24,278.10 00 2427810
01-486-353.00 1,426.00 00 1,426.00
01-486-354,00 25,032.50 [¢]¢] 25,032.50

03-145000.00 404,91 co 404 91
03-200200.00 .00 39,235.92- 39,235.92-
03-411-351.00 693.65 .00 693.65
03-411-352.00 6,242 95 .00 6,242 95
03-411-354.00 18,688.00 .00 18,688.00
03-411-450.00 910,91 00 910.91
03-411-530.00 12,295.50 00 12,295.50
05-200200.00 00 9,735.45- 9,735.45-
05-367-750.38 2,375.00 .00 2,375.00
05-367-750.57 218.11 00 219.11
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05-367-750.58 57.50 00 57.50
05-451-420.00 120.00 .00 120.00
05-454-156.00 5,150.39 00 5,150.39
05-454-321.00 161.18 00 161.18
05-454-361.00 1,612.26 .00 1,612.26
05-454-373.00 40.01 .00 40.01

06-200200.00 .00 1,801.37- 1,801.37-
06-452-321.00 165.06 .00 165.06
06-452-361.00 1,636.31 .00 1,636.31

07-200200.00 .00 14,014.14- 14,014.14-
07-454-102.03 9,421.00 .00 9,421.00
07-454-102.08 1,585.04 00 1,685.04
07-455-373.00 2,968.09 .00 2,968.09
07-455-450.00 40.01 .00 40.01

08-200200.00 00 3,133.50- 3,133.50-
08-364-120.00 412.50 .00 412.50
08-406-314.00 221.00 00 221.00
08-406-450.00 2,500.00 .00 2,500.00

09-200200.00 .00 13,963.79- 13,963.79-
09-429-313.00 470.00 .00 470.00
09-429-670.00 2,348.90 .00 2,348.90
09-482-300.00 447 50 .00 447.50
09-482-320.00 10,697.39 .00 10,697.39

18-200200.00 .00 10,953.75- 10,953.75-
18-454-118.00 10,853.75 .00 10,9563.75

23-200200.00 .00 59.38- 59.38-
23-475-100.00 59.38 .00 59.38

30-200200.00 00 172,501.95- 172,501.95-
30-409-723.00 799.00 .00 799.00
30-409-730.00 8,691.25 .00 8,691.25
30-409-741.00 87,013.00 .00 87,013.00
30-438-721.03 75,998.70 00 75,998.70

91-200200.00 10.00 12,648.21- 12,638.21-
91-248100.87 400.00 .00 400.00
91-248102.55 100.3¢8 .00 100.39

91-248102.70 279.39 .00 279.39

91-248103.02 300.00 .00 300.00
91-248103.20 136.00 .00 136.00
91-248103.36 72.50 .00 72.50
91-248103.42 262,18 10,00- 252.18

91-248103.43 267.50 .00 267.50

91-248103.49 362.46 00 362.46
91-248103.61 3,097.40 .00 3,097.40
91-248103.63 1,897.06 00 1,897.06
91-248103.81 569.40 .00 569.40

91-248103.82 1,589.00 .00 1,689.00
91-248103.83 1,131.20 .00 1,131.20
91-248103.84 434.62 00 43462
91-248103.86 1,698.11 .00 1,698.11

91-248103.88 51.00 00 51.00

Grand Totals: 566,157 .61 566,157 61- .00

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Report Criteria:
Report type: GL detail
Check.Check number = 741-900,56565-99999
Check Type = {<>} "Adjustment"
Bank.Bank number = {=} 1

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check





